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Leana Johnson <leana@ci.stevenson.wa.us>

Mid Columbia Economic Development Board term renewal - Representative for
Skamania Cities 

Debbie Slack <slack@co.skamania.wa.us> Mon, Jun 25, 2018 at 5:03 PM
To: "deanna@northbonneville.net" <deanna@northbonneville.net>, "leana@ci.stevenson.wa.us"
<leana@ci.stevenson.wa.us>
Cc: Tom Lannen <lannen@co.skamania.wa.us>, Richard Mahar <mahar@co.skamania.wa.us>, Bob Hamlin
<Hamlin@co.skamania.wa.us>

 

Deanna and Leana – Please forward this message to your mayor, council members and city manager/administrator.

 

The Skamania County City’s  representative to the Mid Columbia Economic Development District Board will be up for
renewal at the end of August, 2018.  The County has responsibility for appointments and MCEDD is requesting the
Board of County Commissioners fill the appointment for a new term through August 31, 2020.  It can be a city
administrator, mayor or councilor. 

 

I’ve attached Article II of the by-laws and a list of authority for this Board. If anyone wants a copy of the information on
the list, please let me know.

 

Please have letters of interest forwarded to me no later than August 7, 2018. slack@co.skamania.wa.us

 

Thanks, Debbie
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